
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

In re

UNITED SITE SERVICES,  INC.  et al.,1 

Debtors. 

Case No. 25-23630 (MBK) 

Chapter 11 (Jointly Administered) 

O R D E R  AU T H O R I Z I N G  T H E  RE T E N T I O N

A N D  E M P L O Y M E N T O F ALVA R E Z  & MA R S A L NO RT H 
AM E R I C A, LLC A S  F I N A N C I A L A D V I S O R S  TO  D E B T O R S  A N D

DE BT O R S  I N  P O SS E S S I O N  E F F E C T I V E  A S  O F T H E  P E TI T I O N  D AT E

, is 

ORDERED. 

DATED: January 21, 2026

Order Filed on January 21, 2026 
by Clerk 
U.S. Bankruptcy Court 
District of New Jersey
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Caption in compliance with D.N.J. L  9004-1(b) 

MILBANK LLP 
Dennis F. Dunne ( pro hac vice) 
Samuel A. Khalil ( pro hac vice) 
Matthew Brod ( pro hac vice) 
Lauren C. Doyle ( pro hac vice)  
Benjamin M. Schak ( pro hac vice) 
55 Hudson Yards 
New York, NY  10001 
Telephone: 1 (212) 530-5000 
DDunne@Milbank.com  
SKhalil@Milbank.com 
MBrod@Milbank.com 
LDoyle@Milbank.com  
BSchak@Milbank.com 

- and -

COLE SCHOTZ P.C. 
Michael D. Sirota
Felice R. Yudkin 
Daniel J. Harris 
Court Plaza North, 25 Main Street
Hackensack, NJ  07601 
Telephone: 1 (201) 489-3000 
MSirota@coleschotz.com 
FYudkin@coleschotz.com 
DHarris@coleschotz.com 

Proposed Co-Counsel to the Debtors
and Debtors in Possession
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(Page 3) 
Debtors: et al.
Case No.: 25-23630 (MBK) 

 Order Authorizing the Retention and Employment  
North America, LLC a to Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession as o the Petition Date 

Application -

Debtors” or the “Company

Bankruptcy Code”), authorizing the 

-owned by its parent company and employees), its wholly 

A&M nunc 

pro tunc Petition Date

engagement letter (the “Engagement Letter ; and upon 

Brian Cejka ; and due 

tors, their estates, their creditors, 

hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that:

1.  

2.

such terms in the Application.

3. 

nunc pro tunc to the Petition Date 

 

4. 
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(Page 4) 
Debtors: et al.
Case No.: 25-23630 (MBK) 

 Order Authorizing the Retention and Employment  
North America, LLC a to Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession as o the Petition Date 

 
5.

6. 
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